

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1188

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1176 of the House Journal and pages 1008 and 1009 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1188 be amended as follows:

Page 2, line 16, after "20.1" insert "class A" and replace "three-year" with "two-year"

Page 2, after line 17, insert:

"b. Commits seven or more title 20.1 misdemeanor offenses within a two-year period;"

Page 2, line 18, replace "b." with "c."

Page 2, line 19, replace "five" with "seven"

Page 2, line 20, replace "three-year" with "two-year"

Page 2, line 21, replace "c." with "d."

Page 2, line 27, replace "a" with "b" and replace "b" with "c"

Page 2, line 28, replace "two" with "three"

Page 2, line 31, replace "c" with "d"

Renumber accordingly